AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI, APPROVING THE 2024 REFORECASTED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, of the Village of Indian Point, Missouri ("Village") reviews and gathers data related to a budget, and

WHEREAS, the Village Treasurer and Village Staff have reviewed all information to compose a 2024 reforecasted budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

The Village Board of Trustees hereby approves the 2024 reforested budget submitted by the Village Treasurer (copy attached).

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT THIS 8th DAY OF MAY 2024 ON FIRST AND SECOND READING.

Beth Frazier	•	Denise Petersen		
Attest:				
G	-			
Chris Houghton	<u>X</u>	Chris Houghton	<u>X</u>	
Ron Coomes	<u>X</u>	Ron Coomes	<u>X</u>	
Zach Hamilton	_ <u>X</u>	Zach Hamilton	<u>X</u>	
Barbara Manisco	_ <u>X</u>	Barbara Manisco	<u>X</u>	
Denise Petersen	_ <u>X</u>	Denise Petersen	<u>X</u>	
FIRST READING	YEA NAY	SECOND READING Y	YEA	NAY